
Sunday, December 19| AUCKLAND
~

760 ke. 395 m
8. 3a.m. Music from the Ballet
8.30 From Opera
10. G@ Congress Hall Salvation Army Band,conducted by Bandmaster Thomas Rive

(Studio)10.30 Celebrity Artists
11. 0 ANGLICAN SERVICE
St. Aidan’s Church
Preacher: Rev. Austin Charles
Organist: J. Morton
12. Sp.m. Orchestral Highlights12.33 Accent on Melody
1.45 Where Did It Come From?2. 0 The London Philharmonic OrchestraOverture: Beatrice and Benedict

Berlioz
The Philharmonia Orchestra
Soloist: Benno Moiseiwitsch
Piano Concerto No, 2 in G Minor, Op.
22 Saint-Saens

The London Philharmonie Orchestra
Symphony No, 1 in C Bizet

3. 0 Play: Treasure Island, an adapta-tion for radio by John Keir Cross of
the story by R. L. Stevenson (BBC)4.30 Guitar Recital: Andres Segoria4.45 Jussi Bjorling (tenor)5. 0 Children's Sunday session5.45 American Orchestras
6. 0 News in Maort
4.:2 BRETHREN SERVICE:
Howe Street Hall
Preacher: R. A, Laidlaw
8. 6 The Danish State Radio OrchestraLittle Suite for Strings, Op. 1

Nielsen
8.20 FELICIA MELANY (soprano)Traditional Dutch Christmas Songs

(Studio)
8.12 Louisiana Story: A tribute to itsdirector and producer, Robert J. Fla-
herty, with music by Virgil Thomson
9.36 Irmgard Seefried (soprano), Eliza-beth Hongen (contralto), Hugo Meyer-
Welfing (tenor) and Hans Hotter (bari-
tone)
Liebeslieder Walzer Brahms

10. O Miniature Concert
10.35 Organ Music from Winchester
Cathedral. Organist: Alwyn Surplice
(BBC) (a repetition of Wednesday’s
broadcast from 1YC)
10.50 Epilogue (BBC)
71.20 Close down

IG 20RUCKLAND,341 m.
6.30 p.m. Early Evening ConcertSuite: The Faithful Shepherd

Handel-Beecham
benizIberia

7.30 ELIZABETH PAGE (piano)For the Children (Roumanian Christ-
mas Carols) Bartok
Oh, Dame, Get Up and Bake Your Pies(Variations on a North Country
Christmas Carol) Bax

(Studio)
7.45 Paroles de France: Including scenesfrom Andromaque and Pyrrhus' byRacine and Tartuffe by Moliere, and areview of Asmodee by Mauriac (NZBS)8.16 Gerard Souzay (baritone)
Songs by Faure
8.28 Chigi Quintet
Piano Quintet in F Minor Franck8.4 BBC World Theatre: All’s \el!That Ends Well (Part 2), adapted byBarbara Burnham from the play byWilliam Shakespeare (BBC)

970.19 Fritz Kreisier (violin) and the
London Philharmonic OrchestraConcerto in D, Op: 77 Brahms11.0 Close down

lYD asd UICKLAND, m,
10. Oa.m. Sacred Selections
10.20 Pop Orchestra Favourites
70.40 Tunes of the Times
11. 0 Concert in Miniature11.20 Melodies from Old Vienna11.40 Artists of the Keyboard2.0 Music Makers30 p.m. Eric Coates Concert
2. 0 Student Prince Selections2.20 Junior Prom: Ralph Marterie
2.40 Bing Crosby3.0 #£=‘The David Rose Orchestra3.20 Jerome Kern and George Gershwin3.40 Jan August (piano)4.0 The Sentimental Bloke
4.30 Auckland’s Own Stars of PopularMusic
6. 0 New Releases
6.30 BBC Bandstand (final broadcast)6. 0 All-Time Hit Parade
6.30 Preview7.0 Family Hour
@. 0 #£‘The Last Siz ~

At Home with Lionel Barrymore
The KeystersTake It From Here (BBC)
Don’t Miss This!
The Phahtom Drummer

QO District Weather Forecast
Close down

IXN.)VHANGAREI|
8. 0 a.m. we Session
9. & The Tonhalle Orchestra
9.30 Songs by Leo Fuld
9.45 Bands on Parade10. Q Sports Digest10.16 Sunday Concert
11. 0 Close down
6.0 p.m. For Our Younger Listeners;
Storytime and Junior Naturalists (Cros-
bie Morrison)
6.30 With a Song in My Heart7 0 String Serenade (VQOA)
7.15 The Master Singers
7.30 The London story
8. 0 Melba
8.24 Madame Rolfe-Smith (piano),
Sheila Chissell ('cello)
Allegro Assai Vivace (Sonata in D),
Op. 58 Mendejssohn
(Studio)

8.35 Famous Tenors9.4 Yvonne Enoch (piano)
Chromatic Fantasy and Fugue Bach

(NZBS)
9.20 Orchestral Interlude
9.40 Devotional Service: CongregationalChureh (Studio)
10. 0 Quiet Melodies
10.30 Close down

IXH 1s .¢2AMILTON, |.
8. Oa.m. &reukfast Session
9. 4 From the BBC Hymnal
9.30 Lew Williams’s Concert Orchestra
9.45 Gilbert and Ellice Islands Colony:Where it is and How to Get There, by
Douglas McKenzie10, QO Shirley Abicair (BBC)
10.15 Winifred Atwell (plano)
10.45 Owen Brannigan (bass)
11. O Hamilton Silver Band, conducted
by R. A. Lee
11.30 Personalities on Parade
12. 0 Midday Musicale
1. Op.m. Dinner Music
1.45 The Weavers2.0 Concert Hour: Artur. Schnabel
(piano) and the Philharmonia Orchestra
Concerto No. 5 in E Flat, Op. 73 (The
Eniperor) Beethoven3.0 The Twin Pianos of Guy Lombardo

3.15 Short Story: A Christchurch Ghost,by Arnold Wall (NZBS)
3.30 Everybody’s Opera4. 0 No Name (BBC)
4.30 The Week Christmas
5. 0 Children’s Devotional Service5.30 Jungle Doctor6. 0 Vera Lynn Sings
6.30 Nom-de-Plume7. 0 Brighten Up the Band7.16 Ballads from Richard Tanber7.30 Jim Cameron’s Orchestra
7.45 Paul Weston and the NormanLuboi Choir8.0 Music of Melachrino
8.30 No Greater Love
°. 4 GlendaDevotional Service: Dean Chandler,of the Anglican Church (Studio)10.0 London Studio Concerts: ‘The
Bournemouth pare ings Orchestra(BBC)
10.30 Close down

YD 00 ROTORUA.
9. 4a.m. Welcome In30 Local Weather Conditions
10. O Romantic Music of Franz Lehar
10.156 Hymns of All Churches
10.30 Famous Overtures
11. 0 Gerard Souzay (baritone) andAlfred Cortot (plano)
11.30 Fairey AviationWorks Band12. 0 Midday Musicale
1. Op.m. hi Musie2. 0 Sunday’s Radio Theatre: Play: The
Paragon, a rents by Roland and MichaeiPertwee; Interlude to Musie (BRC);
Musie in Merry Mood; Jay Wilbur
Strings; Prelude to Christmas-kingWenceslas, a children’s play’5. 0 Rook Shop (NZBS)
8.20 Family Favourites5.45 Song and Story of the Maori

(NZBS)6.0 News tn Maori
6.45 Music for Meditation

2OOO

Me

Swe

pe

Toons

7. 0 PRESBYTERIAN SERVICE
St. John’s Church
Preacher: Rev, A. Salmond
Organist: L. Somerville
Choirmaster: H. Taylor
8. & Grieg Favourites
8.25 With a Smile and a Song: The
Capital Quartet with Henry Rudolph and
Soloist Joan Vause (NZBS)
9.15 The Blue Danube
9.42° The Last Half Hour
10.22 The Epilogue (BBC)
10.30 Close down

y WELLINGTON$70 ke. $26 m.
6. Oa.m. Breakfast session
7.58 Wairarapa, Wellington City, Hutt|
Valley, and Marlborough Weather Fore-|
cast9.4 Music for All
9.30 The Overloaded Ark, a programme
based on the ae Gerald Durrell(BBC)
10. 0 Norman Cloutier’s Orchestra with
interludes by Earl Wild (piano)
10.30 Kenneth McKellar
10.45 Quiet Interlude
11. 0 PRESBYTERIAN SERVICE: St.James’ Church
Preacher: Rev. L. G. Geering
Organist and Choirmaster: H, Macdonald
12. 5 p.m. Melodies You Know
12.33 Pinner Music2.0 Mozart
Overture: The Magic FlutePiano Concerto No, 23, K.488
Masonie Funeral Music
2.45 In Quires and Places Where Theysing: Christmas Hymns3.15 Walter Gieseking (piano)
3.30 Thirty Minute Theatre: FameWithout Spur, bv Frank Weston (BBC)
4. 0 Songs of Christmas: George Ayo
(bass)
Night (Bethlehem) Maunder
Recit.: For Behold Darkness
Aria: The People that Walked in
Darkness (Messtah) Handel
Silent Night Gruber
Sweet Little

sone Boy MacGimsey3)2 Waltzes from OperaElisabeth Schumann (soprano)446 pcidental Music to "A MidsummerNight’s Dream’*> Mendelssohn
5. 0 Children’s Song Serviee, conducted
by Rev. Father Totman, with the Choir
of St. Madeleine Sophie School: The
Romie
of the Saviour; The Saviour is

or :

5.30 Radio Digest
6. 0 News in Maort7.0 ROMAN CATHOLIC SERVICE: St.
Gerard’s Church
Organist; Mrs, L. D, HarringtonChoirmaster: L, D. Harrington8.5 Sunday Serenade, with the Twi-light Serenaders (NZBS)9.15 Heddle Nash
9.30 Miniature Conoert: Music byHandel
10. O Richelieu, Cardinal or King?10.30 Reverie
10.50 Epilegne (BBC)
11.20 Close. down

OVC, WELLINGTON.660 ke,
5. Op.m. London

Bat 9g
eatAe

Horsley (piano) (BBC5.30 Listening
5.45 Andres Segovia (guitar)
5.59 Maggie Teyte (soprano)
6. 8 Short Story; Ten Thousand Yen, byFrie Wilson (NZRS)
6.30 Sunday Concert
The Paris Conservatoire Orchestra
Les Preludes s
Symphony No. 5 in D (Reformation)

Mendelssohn
ue honie Variations Franck
Soloist: Eileen Joyce,—Symphony

7.40 An Early N.Z, Christmas, a readingfrom the Lady Barker letters, StationLife in N.Z. (NZBS)
749 GABRIELLE WHITEHORN (piano)
Sonata No. 1 In E& Flat Haydn(Studio),8.5 Opera 2

Carmelo Mangeri (bass), with the Milan
Chamber Orchestra condueted by. Ennio
Geretli
1) Maestro di Capella (The Conductor)

Cimarosa
8.30 The

Sentereury
‘Tales: The Man ofLaw’s Tale, by Geoffrey Chaneer, in

Neville Coghill’s translation (BBC)

9.23 Hilde Gueden (soprano), withChorus and Orchestra of the Vienna State
Opera
Christmas Songs

9.53 Arthur Rubinstein (piano), JaschaHeifetz (violin) and Emanuel Feuermann
(cello)
Trio No. 1 in B, Op. 8 Brahms

10.22 Elisabeth Sehwarzkopf (soprano)
Songs by Wolt and R, Strauss

10.30 The Hollywood String Quartet
Quartet No, 3, Op. 22 Hindemith44. 0 Close down

2D EEG TON
7. Op.m. Military Band Parade
7.30 Cavalcade of Music
8. 0 Looking at Life: Everyday annoyingincidents in the average person’s life
8.15 =Folk Tunes of the British Isles8.30 Dad and Dave8.45 j$©The Johnny O’Connor Show
9. 0 Music of the Ballet: The Nute-
cracker
9.30 Evening Star: Fileen Joyce
9.45 Christmas Carols by the Kirkintil-ioch Choir
10. O District Weather Forecast
Close down

XG 1010 keGISBORNE, ,
8. Cam. Breakfast Sessionx 3 Bands on Parade
9.30 Variety Ahoy (BBC)
10. O Hospital and Old Folks’ Requests10.45 Song and Story of the Maori

USEeeS11. 0 Close dow
6.
k Xb For ‘he Children: The seid200
8.30 Sunday Evening Concert /7. 0 Cavalcade of Music
7.30 Palace of Varieties (BBC)
8. 0 Voices in Harmony8.10 Short Story: The Gilded Lady,
by E. M. England (| (NZBS)
8.30 Life and Songs of Stephen Foster
8.45 The New Concert Orchestra9. 3 The Carol Singers: Leaone Bimler,June Rowe, Colin Goldsmith and John
Roderick
Music for the Christmas Season

(Studio)9.20 Ouiet Time
9.40 Devotional Service: The AnglicanChurch (Studio)
10. O Sunday Serenade
10.30 Close down

QYL 860 x NAPIER
9.30.a.m. Songs of Worship
9.45 Band Music10.15 Tenors, Baritones and Basses
10.49 Short Story: Andy Kipak, Fire-fighter, by Robert Lait (NZBS)11.0 Music of the People (BBC)11.30 Musie for Everyman
12. 0 Say It With Music12.34 p.m. Dinner Music
. ae Book Shop (NZBS)
1.43 O Magnum Mysterium: ChristmasLiturgical Music, sung by the Sechola
Polyphonica (BBC)
Carlo Anderson with the Copen-
hagen Philharmonic Orchestra
Romance Svendsen

2.21, Music by N.Z. Composers: David
Parquhar, Robert Bureh and Tracey_Moresby
Gerald Christeller (baritone)
Primrose
Wild Iron ‘ Farquhar
John Taylor. (piano) .

Four Bagatelles Burch
Olga Burton (soprano)
The Sky is Up Above the Roof
O Mistress Mine
The Days of Wine and Roses Moresby
(NZBS) (Final broadeast)

NATIONAL BROADCASTS
Dominion Weather Forecasts
YA and YZ Stations: 7.15, 9:0 a.m.; 12.30,
6.25, 9.0 pe.X Stations: a.m., 9.0 p.m.
YA and YZ Stations
6. Oa.m. London News. Breakfast Session
{YAs only)
7. 0, 8.0 London News. Breakfast Sessior
7.18 Cricket Scoreboard: M.C.C. v. Australia
1.30 p.m. BBC World Affairs Talk
11. 0 London News (YAs and 4YZ)
6.30 London News (not 4YZ)
6.45 Radio Newsreel (not 1YZ and 4YZ)
8.45 Sunday Evening Talk
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News


